On page 1, line 4, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, delete "\$1 to the Department of Transportation" and insert "\$665,440 and the sum of \$200,000 in other fund expenditure authority to the Department of Game, Fish, and Parks"

On page 1, line 5, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, delete "making" and insert

On page 1, line 5, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, after "making" delete " improvements to"

On page 1, line 5, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, after "to " insert "providing a grant to improve "

On page 1, after line 7, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, insert: "

**Section 2.** For the grant provided in section 1 of this Act, the department shall require from the grantee a matching amount of up to \$100,000 and a statement from the grantee to provide all future maintenance and repair for the project."

On page 1, line 8, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, delete "Transportation " and insert "Game, Fish, and Parks "